vehicle of similar capacity for ECL Project in West 
Bengal and Jharkhand States for RailTel Corporation of 
India Ltd., Eastern Region. 

2. Period of  hiring of vehicle 12 (Twelve months) Extendable for further 12 months. 

3. 
Approximate cost of the  
work ( Excl. GST) 

Rs. 3,96,000.00 
(Rupees Three Lacs Ninety Six Thousand only) 

4. 
Earnest Money to be  
Deposit ( Incl. GST@ 5%) 

Rs. 8,400.00 
(Rupees Eight Thousand Four Hundred only) 

5. 
Cost of Tender Document  Rs. 1,180/-  

(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty only) 

6. 

Last date and Time of online 
submission of tender 
document 

09.12.2019 up to 14:00 hrs. 

7. 
Date and time of opening of 
tender. 

09.12.2019 at 14:30 hrs. 

8. 

Website address, time and 
Date from which tender 
documents will be available

[...]

The driver should always wear properuniform. 

s. The vehicle shall move as per the direction of controlling official or other RailTel 
official as per requirement. 

t. The contractor shall have no claim if the vehicle are remaining idle or runs more or 
less than 1150 (one thousand one hundred and fifty ) kms. permonth. 

14. Validity of offer : 

The Tenderer(s) shall keep the offer open for a minimum period of 30 days from the date 
of opening of the Tender. It is understood that the tender documents has been 
sold/issued to the tenderer(s) and the tenderer(s), is/are permitted to tender in